Glencoe-Silver Lake School
Truth In Taxation Hearing for
Taxes Payable in 2021

December 14, 2020
Michelle Sander




Agenda for Hearing

« Background on School Funding, Tax Levies and Budgets
 Information on Proposed Pay 2021 Levy

 [nformation on District Budget

— Because approval of the budget lags certifications of the tax levy by 6
months, the state requires only current year budget information and
prior year actual financial results be presented and discussed.

e Public Comments and Questions




Discussion of Taxes

Payable 2021

The School District Levy
2020 Payable 2021
Levy Is Approved in 2020
Taxes are Paid in 2021
Revenue is for the
2021-2022 School Year
FY 2022



School Levy vs. Budget Cycle

Unlike cities and counties, a school district does not set its
budget when setting the tax levy.

Property Tax Levy Budget
e Final levy set in December ¢ Final Budget approved in
« Property taxes levied on June, 2020 (6 months later)
calendar year e Fiscal year is July 1 through
June 30
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Levy Process




Explanation of Levy Certification

1. Voter Approved Levies:

a) Referendum Operating levy for operating
expenses. 1 RMV |

b) Debt Service Levy - for new building and
remodeling projects. < NTC |




2. Other Local Levy

This category includes levies for specific
purposes which are based upon formulas set

by the state legislature. The school district has
some discretion in determining whether we need

to levy the limit set by law or a reduced amount.

Operating Capital
Reemployment
Safe Schools

Career and Technical . ["g; o2 o Net Tax Capacity

Building Leases ———
Community Service — /

Abatement Bond — Parking Lot

LLong Term Facilities Maintenance Revenue —

Spread on Ag Modified Net Tax Capacity *




What Are The Variables Which
Cause Property Tax
Increases and Decreases?

Changes in market values 7

Changes in class rates

Changes in enrollment

Changes in local levy vs. state aid
Homestead Credits — Homestead Exclusion

Property tax refunds

Consolidation — Reorganization Debt

Legislative Changes — LTFMR — Ag Modified NTC*
Building Construction — Abatement Bonds *
Operating Referendums *

. Ag Credit Legislation *
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Ag Credit
Legislative Changes 2021

Taxes Payable In 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023-
Future

Ag Credit 40% 50% 55% 60% 70%

Net Debt Service $1,467,215  $1,559,277  $1,541,048 $1,524,818 $1,543,420
Levy- After Debt

Excess Subtraction

Estimated Ag Credit $208,724 $283,466 $308,167 $332,642 $392,817

The credit is paid through an open and standing appropriation, which means that no action
by the Legislature is required each year for this credit to be paid from the state general fund.



Property Valuations
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Property Valuations




Referendum Market Values
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Net Tax Capacity — % Growth
Market VValues X Class
Rates




Net Tax Capacity
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Property Valuations




Adjusted Net Tax Capacity
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Ag Modified Adjusted Net Tax
Capacity

Ag Modified ANTC
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Resident Students

2015-2016
Final
6-30-16

2016-2017
Final
6-30-17

2017-2018
Final
6-30-18

2018-2019
Final
6-30-19

2019-2020
Final
6-30-20




Adjusted Average Daily Membership

2015-
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2017
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Example One — Residential Homestead - GSL

Homestead
Exclusion

Taxable Market

Value

\oter Approved

Levies

Other Local
Levies

Total

Difference

Taxes
Payable
2017

Estimated
Market
Value
$137,000

$24,900

$112,100
$184.45
$205.46

$389.84
-$10.61

Taxes
Payable
2018

Estimated
Market
Value
$147,100

$24,000

$123,100
$193.06
$221.54

$414.60
+$24.69

Taxes
Payable
2019

Estimated
Market
Value
$157,800

$23,000

$134,800
$202.95
$221.16

$424.11
+$9.51

Taxes
Payable
2020

Estimated
Market
Value
$163,100

$22,600

$140,500
$221.96
$292.49

$514.45
$+90.34

Taxes
Payable
2021

Estimated
Market
Value
$180,700

$21,000

$159,700

$240.73

$309.63

$550.36
$+35.91



I—I;NNEF‘I-r-J-.-' : Ty, PROPOSED TAXES 2021

FONE 32004125 THIS IS NOT A BILL. DO NQT PAY,

Props riy Informeation
Pr-nperly IC:

| FROOE-SILYER LAKE
L

Total excluding any special assess mants

INPOHTANT INFORMATION IS PRINTED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORN,




Example Two — Agricultural Non-Homestead —
GSL School




MCLEQD COUNTY AUDITOR-TREAS
COMMIE

S - PROPOSED TAXES 2021

PHOME THIS IS MOT A BILL. DO NOT FAY.

Py it

Property Infernmatlon
Praperty ID

Proparty Address:
2N

Legal Description:
12 Harge- 1

Tetal excluding any speclal assessmants ZAL2 00

IAPORTANT INFORMATION IS PRINTED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORDM.




LEVY LIMITATION AND CERTIFICATION SUMMARY

2020 PAYABLE 2021

LEVY CATEGORY

#1 - GENERAL - RMV VOTER
REFERENDUM LEVY

#2 - GENERAL - RMV OTHER
EQUITY
Local Optional
TRANSITION

TOTAL RMV OTHER

#4 - GENERAL - NET TAX CAPACITY OTHER
Aid/Levy Operating Capital

Levy Reemployment Ins.

Levy Safe Schools

Levy Career and Technical

Levy Health and Safety

Levy Deferred Maintenance

Levy/Aid Long Term Facilities Maintenance
Levy Long Term Facilities Maintenance
Levy Building Lease

Levy NTC JOBZ Exempt

Abatement Adjustment
Total General NTC

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

#5 - COMMUNITY SERVICE
Community Education
ECFE
Home Visiting
School Age Care
Abatement Adjustment
Total Community Service

#6 - General Debt Service -Voter Approved
Building Bond
Abatement Adjustment
Total Debt Service

#7 - General Debt Service - Non- Voter Approved
Abatement Bond
Abatement Adjustment
Total Debt Service

TOTAL PAY LEVY

nHBPreR @ @neHyr H» ® ©L®oe ® B B

# # B

Actual

Payable in 2020

579,479.49

161,943.80
874,878.59
47,013.90

1,083,836.29
132,800.30
17,880.63
63,571.68
79,373.94
457,052.67
178,437.60

1,116.22
930,233.04

2,593,548.82

103,428.10
42,867.58
870.04
12,500.00
130.34
159,796.06

1,411,963.52
1,834.71
1,413,798.23
147,313.97

147,313.97

4,314,457.08

$

® # B

& # B HHLBPreH @ Hne B B @ BB P

n B B #

Proposed Levy
Payable in 2021

619,778.77

204,105.68
875,219.69
49,307.26
1,128,632.63
153,450.15
12,259.15
57,629.52
72,964.62
391,053.02
183,461.60

820.59
871,638.65

2,620,050.05
103,428.10
42,059.97
1,006.56
12,500.00

91.21
159,085.84

1,393,764.59
1,532.94
1,395,297.53
147,282.89
147,282.89
4,321,716.31

7,259.23

0.17%

Difference
Proposed Levy
Payable in 2021

$ 40,299.28
42,161.88

341.10
2,293.36

# # B

$ 44,796.34

20,649.85
(5,621.48)
(5,942.16)
(6,409.32)

(65,999.65)
5,024.00

(295.63)
(58,594.39)

nen LHLHLHB BLHHH

©

26,501.23

(807.61)
136.52
(39.13)

(710.22)

HnHBHreH

(18,198.93)
(301.77)
(18,500.70)

© BB

(31.08)

(31.08)

" B ®HH

7,259.23



Current Levy Projections

		LEVY LIMITATION AND CERTIFICATION SUMMARY

		2020 PAYABLE 2021



																										Difference

		LEVY CATEGORY								Actual				Actual								Proposed Levy				Proposed Levy

										Payable in 2012				Payable in 2020								Payable in 2021				Payable in 2021

		#1 - GENERAL - RMV VOTER

				REFERENDUM LEVY						$   1,328,626.96				$   579,479.49								$   619,778.77				$   40,299.28



		#2 - GENERAL - RMV OTHER

		 		EQUITY						$   173,434.93				$   161,943.80								$   204,105.68				$   42,161.88

				Local Optional										$   874,878.59								$   875,219.69				$   341.10

				TRANSITION										$   47,013.90								$   49,307.26				$   2,293.36



						TOTAL RMV OTHER								$   1,083,836.29								$   1,128,632.63				$   44,796.34



		#4 - GENERAL - NET TAX CAPACITY OTHER

		Aid/Levy		Operating Capital						$   260,550.00				$   132,800.30								$   153,450.15				$   20,649.85

		Levy		Reemployment Ins.						$   40,596.20				$   17,880.63								$   12,259.15				$   (5,621.48)

		Levy		Safe Schools						$   36,619.00				$   63,571.68								$   57,629.52				$   (5,942.16)

		Levy		Career and Technical						$   35,604.00				$   79,373.94								$   72,964.62				$   (6,409.32)

		Levy		Health and Safety						$   39,387.00

		Levy		Deferred Maintenance						$   121,010.00																$   - 0

		Levy/Aid		Long Term Facilities Maintenance										$   457,052.67								$   391,053.02				$   (65,999.65)

		Levy		Long Term Facilities Maintenance																						$   - 0

		Levy		Building Lease										$   178,437.60								$   183,461.60				$   5,024.00

		Levy		NTC JOBZ Exempt

				Abatement Adjustment						$   2,765.32				$   1,116.22								$   820.59				$   (295.63)

						Total General NTC				$   536,531.52				$   930,233.04								$   871,638.65				$   (58,594.39)



				TOTAL GENERAL FUND										$   2,593,548.82								$   2,620,050.05				$   26,501.23



		#5 - COMMUNITY SERVICE

				Community Education						$   103,428.10				$   103,428.10								$   103,428.10				$   - 0

				ECFE						$   43,317.70				$   42,867.58								$   42,059.97				$   (807.61)

				Home Visiting						$   1,267.20				$   870.04								$   1,006.56				$   136.52

				School Age Care						$   12,500.00				$   12,500.00								$   12,500.00				$   - 0

				Abatement Adjustment						$   219.31				$   130.34								$   91.21				$   (39.13)

						Total Community Service				$   160,732.31				$   159,796.06								$   159,085.84				$   (710.22)



		#6 - General  Debt Service -Voter Approved

				Building Bond										$   1,411,963.52								$   1,393,764.59				$   (18,198.93)

				Abatement Adjustment						$   215,261.00				$   1,834.71								$   1,532.94				$   (301.77)

						Total Debt Service								$   1,413,798.23								$   1,395,297.53				$   (18,500.70)



		#7 - General  Debt Service - Non- Voter Approved

				Abatement Bond										$   147,313.97								$   147,282.89				$   (31.08)

				Abatement Adjustment						$   215,261.00																$   - 0

						Total Debt Service								$   147,313.97								$   147,282.89				$   (31.08)



				TOTAL PAY  LEVY						$   2,414,586.72				$   4,314,457.08								$   4,321,716.31				$   7,259.23

																						$   7,259.23



																						0.17%







Levy with old referendum

		LEVY LIMITATION AND CERTIFICATION SUMMARY

		2019 PAYABLE 2020



																										Difference

		LEVY CATEGORY								Actual				Actual								Proposed Levy				Proposed Levy

										Payable in 2012				Payable in 2019								Payable in 2020				Payable in 2019

		#1 - GENERAL - RMV VOTER

				REFERENDUM LEVY						$   1,328,626.96				$   421,673.10								$   421,673.10				$   - 0



		#2 - GENERAL - RMV OTHER

		 		EQUITY						$   173,434.93				$   191,925.44								$   231,250.56

				Local Optional										$   509,743.79								$   814,680.16

				TRANSITION										$   40,731.42								$   47,013.90



						TOTAL RMV OTHER								$   742,400.65								$   1,092,944.62				$   350,543.97



		#4 - GENERAL - NET TAX CAPACITY OTHER

		Aid/Levy		Operating Capital						$   260,550.00				$   138,028.28								$   132,800.30				$   (5,227.98)

		Levy		Reemployment Ins.						$   40,596.20				$   9,135.02								$   17,880.63				$   8,745.61

		Levy		Safe Schools						$   36,619.00				$   61,248.96								$   63,571.68				$   2,322.72

		Levy		Career and Technical						$   35,604.00				$   85,065.24								$   79,373.94				$   (5,691.30)

		Levy		Health and Safety						$   39,387.00

		Levy		Deferred Maintenance						$   121,010.00																$   - 0

		Levy/Aid		Long Term Facilities Maintenance										$   435,050.14								$   457,052.67				$   22,002.53

		Levy		Long Term Facilities Maintenance																						$   - 0

		Levy		Building Lease										$   160,792.60								$   178,437.60				$   17,645.00

		Levy		NTC JOBZ Exempt

				Abatement Adjustment						$   2,765.32				$   (940.12)								$   1,116.22				$   2,056.34

						Total General NTC				$   536,531.52				$   888,380.12								$   930,233.04				$   41,852.92



				TOTAL GENERAL FUND										$   2,052,453.87								$   2,444,850.76				$   392,396.89



		#5 - COMMUNITY SERVICE

				Community Education						$   103,428.10				$   103,428.10								$   103,428.10				$   - 0

				ECFE						$   43,317.70				$   42,189.94								$   42,867.58				$   677.64

				Home Visiting						$   1,267.20				$   772.23								$   870.04				$   97.81

				School Age Care						$   12,500.00				$   12,000.00								$   12,500.00				$   500.00

				Abatement Adjustment						$   219.31				$   (159.21)								$   130.34				$   289.55

						Total Community Service				$   160,732.31				$   158,231.06								$   159,796.06				$   1,565.00



		#6 - General  Debt Service -Voter Approved

				Building Bond										$   1,462,690.00								$   1,411,963.52				$   (50,726.48)

				Abatement Adjustment						$   215,261.00				$   4,525.30								$   1,834.71				$   (2,690.59)

						Total Debt Service								$   1,467,215.30								$   1,413,798.23				$   (53,417.07)



		#7 - General  Debt Service - Non- Voter Approved

				Abatement Bond																		$   147,313.97				$   147,313.97

				Abatement Adjustment						$   215,261.00																$   - 0

						Total Debt Service								$   - 0								$   147,313.97				$   147,313.97



				TOTAL PAY  LEVY						$   2,414,586.72				$   3,677,900.23								$   4,165,759.02				$   487,858.79

																						$   487,858.79



																						13.26%







Levy with new referendum

		LEVY LIMITATION AND CERTIFICATION SUMMARY

		2019 PAYABLE 2020



																										Difference

		LEVY CATEGORY								Actual				Actual								Proposed Levy				Proposed Levy

										Payable in 2012				Payable in 2019								Payable in 2020				Payable in 2019

		#1 - GENERAL - RMV VOTER

				REFERENDUM LEVY						$   1,328,626.96				$   421,673.10								$   608,917.00				$   187,243.90



		#2 - GENERAL - RMV OTHER

		 		EQUITY						$   173,434.93				$   191,925.44								$   192,508.56

				Local Optional										$   509,743.79								$   814,680.16

				TRANSITION										$   40,731.42								$   47,013.90



						TOTAL RMV OTHER								$   742,400.65								$   1,054,202.62				$   311,801.97



		#4 - GENERAL - NET TAX CAPACITY OTHER

		Aid/Levy		Operating Capital						$   260,550.00				$   138,028.28								$   132,800.30				$   (5,227.98)

		Levy		Reemployment Ins.						$   40,596.20				$   9,135.02								$   17,880.63				$   8,745.61

		Levy		Safe Schools						$   36,619.00				$   61,248.96								$   63,571.68				$   2,322.72

		Levy		Career and Technical						$   35,604.00				$   85,065.24								$   79,373.94				$   (5,691.30)

		Levy		Health and Safety						$   39,387.00

		Levy		Deferred Maintenance						$   121,010.00																$   - 0

		Levy/Aid		Long Term Facilities Maintenance										$   435,050.14								$   457,052.67				$   22,002.53

		Levy		Long Term Facilities Maintenance																						$   - 0

		Levy		Building Lease										$   160,792.60								$   178,437.60				$   17,645.00

		Levy		NTC JOBZ Exempt

				Abatement Adjustment						$   2,765.32				$   (940.12)								$   1,116.22				$   2,056.34

						Total General NTC				$   536,531.52				$   888,380.12								$   930,233.04				$   41,852.92



				TOTAL GENERAL FUND										$   2,052,453.87								$   2,593,352.66				$   540,898.79



		#5 - COMMUNITY SERVICE

				Community Education						$   103,428.10				$   103,428.10								$   103,428.10				$   - 0

				ECFE						$   43,317.70				$   42,189.94								$   42,867.58				$   677.64

				Home Visiting						$   1,267.20				$   772.23								$   870.04				$   97.81

				School Age Care						$   12,500.00				$   12,000.00								$   12,500.00				$   500.00

				Abatement Adjustment						$   219.31				$   (159.21)								$   130.34				$   289.55

						Total Community Service				$   160,732.31				$   158,231.06								$   159,796.06				$   1,565.00



		#6 - General  Debt Service -Voter Approved

				Building Bond										$   1,462,690.00								$   1,411,963.52				$   (50,726.48)

				Abatement Adjustment						$   215,261.00				$   4,525.30								$   1,834.71				$   (2,690.59)

						Total Debt Service								$   1,467,215.30								$   1,413,798.23				$   (53,417.07)



		#7 - General  Debt Service - Non- Voter Approved

				Abatement Bond																		$   147,313.97				$   147,313.97

				Abatement Adjustment						$   215,261.00																$   - 0

						Total Debt Service								$   - 0								$   147,313.97				$   147,313.97



				TOTAL PAY  LEVY						$   2,414,586.72				$   3,677,900.23								$   4,314,260.92				$   636,360.69

																						$   636,360.69



																						17.30%








Glencoe-Silver Lake Public Schools,

ISD 2859

Property Tax Levy and Rate Summary, Taxes Payable in 2020 and 2021

Certified Levy
Payable in
2020

Proposed Levy
Payable in
2021

October 1, 2020

Change

Tax Levy Information
1. Total Certified Levy Spread on RMV 1,663,316 1,748,411 85,096
2. General Fund Levy Spread on NTC 930,233 871,639 -58,594
3. Community Service Fund Levy 159,796 159,086 -710
4. General Debt Service Levy 1,561,112 1,542,580 -18,532
5. OPEB Debt Service Levy 0 0 0
6. Total Certified Levy 4,314,457 4,321,716 7,259
0.17%
Fiscal Disparities Adjustment to Levy
7. RMV-Based Levies 25 25 0
8. General Debt Service 0 0 0
9. Other NTC-Based Levies 53 53 0
10. Total Fiscal Disparities Adjustment 78 78 0
Summary of Adjusted Levies
11. RMV-Based Levies 1,663,291 1,748,386 85,096
12. General Debt Service 1,561,112 1,542,580 -18,532
13. Other NTC-Based Levies 1,089,976 1,030,671 -59,305
14. Total Adjusted Levies 4,314,379 4,321,638 7,259
Property Value Information
15. RMV Used to Calculate Rate 957,417,250 1,028,324,175 70,906,925
16. NTC Used to Calculate Rate 15,691,625 16,495,286 803,661
Actual and Estimated Tax Rates
17. RMV Rate (#11/#15) 0.17373% 0.17002% -0.00370%
18. NTC Debt Rate (#12/#16) 9.949% 9.352% -0.597%
19. NTC Other Rate (#13/#16) 6.946% 6.248% -0.698%

'KEY ASSU!T‘IP‘tIOnS- R
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Glencoe-Silver Lake Public Schools, ISD 2859

Preliminary Comparison of School District Taxes Payable in 2020 and 2021

Actual Taxes
Payable in 2020

Preliminary
Estimate of Taxes
Payable in 2021

October 1, 2020

Estimated
Change in
Annual Taxes

Estimated %
Change

stimated Annual School District Property Taxes

$75,000 $206 $198 -%8 -3.9%

100,000 295 282 -13 -4, 4%

. s 125,000 384 367 -17 -4, 4%
Residential Homestead 150.000 a7a as5> 2> 4.6%
175,000 563 537 -26 -4.6%

200,000 653 622 -31 -4. 7%

250,000 832 7oz -40 -4.8%

300,000 1,011 262 -49 -4.8%

350,000 1,190 1,132 -58 -4.9%

400,000 1,369 1,302 -87 -4.9%

500,000 1,713 1,630 -83 -4.8%

$100,000 $427 $404 -$23 -5.4%

Commercial/ 250,000 1,152 1,088 -64 -5.8%
Industrial * 500,000 2,431 2,293 -138 -5.7%
1,000,000 4,990 4,703 -287 -5.8%

2,000,000 10,106 9,623 -583 -5.8%

$200,000 $770 $730 -$40 -5.2%

Apartments 500,000 1,925 1,825 -100 -5.2%
1,000,000 3,849 3,650 -199 -5.2%

2,000,000 7,698 7,300 -398 -5.2%
. $2,000 $1.19 $1.05 -$0.14 -11.8%
Agzggﬁg;’srile'j‘;rgzs)tffd 4,000 2.38 2.09 ~0.29 -12.2%
6,000 3.58 3.14 -0.44 -12.3%
Agricultural Non- $2,000 $2.38 $2.09 -$0.29 -12.2%
Homestead 4,000 477 4.18 -0.59 -12.4%
(dollars per acre) 6,000 7.15 6.27 -0.88 -12.3%

v Assumptions:

sk

Preliminary Pay 21 values the MNDOR Approved County AAurnm Ro. '

3. Taxes payable in 2021 are based on latest estimates of proposed levy, as of the date above.

Assumes no change in the value of individual parcels of property from 2020 to 2021 taxes. If the value of a parcel
increased, the change in taxes will be larger than shown above.

For commercial-industrial property in Carver County, the tax impact may differ than shown above, due to the impact of
the Twin Cities Fiscal Disparities program.

For agricultural homestead property, estimates above are based on the average value per acre of agricultural land
and buildings. The estimated tax impact for taxes payable in 2021 includes a 55% reduction on the portion attributable
to school debt taxes due to the School Building Bond Agricultural Credit. The credit percentage will gradually increase
to 70% by taxes payable in 2023. The house, garage, and one acre of land (HGA) would pay taxes at the same rate
as residential homestead property. For property owners with greater than $1.9 million of agricultural homestead land
and buildings, a portion of the property will be taxed according to the higher non-homestead rate.

EZEHLERS

Tax Comparison Pay 20 to 21 G-SL 10.01.2020



Explanation of Levy Changes —
RMV Tax Calculations

o \oter Approved and RMV Other

— Referendum, Equity, Local Optional and Transition
e Change — $+44,796.34
» Use of Funds — General Operating Expenses

e Adjusted Per Pupil Unit - $470.63 (Increase of $10.63 for
the Inflationary Factor of 1.0231%)

e Local Optional Revenue - $724.00 ($424 +$300)

 Resident Students are used for State Aid Calculations and
Adjusted Pupil Units for Levy Calculations

e FY19 and FY21 Adjustments
« State Aid and Local Levy



Explanation of Levy Changes —
Net Tax Capacity - NTC

e Operating Capital Levy
e Change — $20,649.85 Increase

« Use of Funds — equipment, building
maintenance, leases, salaries, vehicles

 State Aid and local levy

e Calculation based on 2021-2022 Estimated
APU - 1,631.20 - (1,480 ADM)



Operating Capital Revenue - Page 3 Operating Capital Revenue - Page 3

Pay 2021 Pay 2020
Average Building Age 34.68 34.28
Facilities Age Index

1+.01x34.68 1.3468 1.3428

Operating Capital Allowance
$79 + $109 x 1.3468 225.8 225.37

Estimated 2021-2022 Adjusted PU
1,631.20 x 225.80 368,324.96 392,459.32 -24,134.36
1,741.40

Operating Capital Aids and Levy - Page 5

Operating Capital Revenue 368,324.96 392,459.32

2021-22 APU Estimated 1,631.00 1,741.40 -110.40
2019 ANTC 16,274,183 2018 ANTC 15,397,703 876,480
FY22 ANTC /ADJ PU 9,976.82 8,842.14

Levy Ratio - lesser of 1 or

9,976.82 /23,885 0.41770232 0.37019636

Levy Limit

386,324.92 x .41770232 153,850.19 145,287.01 8,563.18
State Aid

368,324.96-153,850.19 214,474.77 247,172.31 -32,697.54



Aid - Levy

		OPERATING CAPITAL										EQUITY REVENUE

		PAY 2000										PAY 2000

				Revenue		$   461,485.43								Revenue		$   46,288.40

				State Aid		$   461,485.43								State Aid		$   46,288.40

				Levy		$   - 0		0%						Levy		$   - 0		0%

		PAY 2001		Revenue		$   476,940.00						PAY 2001		Revenue		$   53,485.23

				State Aid		$   476,940.00								State Aid		$   53,485.23

				Levy		$   - 0		0%						Levy		$   - 0		0%

		PAY 2002		Revenue		$   459,439.88						PAY 2002		Revenue		$   130,869.17

				State Aid		$   459,439.88								State Aid		$   130,869.17

				Levy		$   - 0		0%						Levy		$   - 0		0%

		PAY 2003		Revenue		$   445,124.66						PAY 2003		Revenue		$   45,151.55

				State Aid		$   445,124.66								State Aid		$   45,151.55

				Levy		$   - 0		0%						Levy		$   - 0		0%

		PAY 2004		Revenue		$   422,403.17						PAY 2004		Revenue		$   64,422.43

				Sate Aid		$   355,575.39								Sate Aid		$   37,641.44

				Levy		$   66,827.78		16%						Levy		$   26,780.99		41%

		PAY 2005		Revenue		$   409,153.34						PAY 2005		Revenue		$   77,462.58

				Sate Aid		$   334,054.13								Sate Aid		$   40,802.70

				Levy		$   75,099.21		18%						Levy		$   36,659.88		47%

		PAY 2006		Revenue		$   409,681.68						PAY 2006		Revenue		$   177,182.72

				State Aid		$   241,244.31								State Aid		$   82,913.26

				Levy		$   168,437.37		41%						Levy		$   94,269.46		53%

		PAY 2007		Revenue		$   401,285.49						PAY 2007		Revenue		$   190,502.20

				State Aid		$   200,123.70								State Aid		$   73,657.87

				Levy		$   201,161.79		50%						Levy		$   116,844.33		61%

		PAY 2008		Revenue		$   387,588.93						PAY 2008		Revenue		$   179,519.67

				State Aid		$   161,745.57								State Aid		$   53,239.87

				Levy		$   226,769.37		58%						Levy		$   126,279.80		70%

		PAY 2009		Revenue		$   391,248.64						PAY 2009		Revenue		$   188,449.20

				State Aid		$   166,387.44								State Aid		$   52,852.03

				Levy		$   224,861.20		57%						Levy		$   135,597.17		72%

		PAY 2010		Revenue		$   421,001.66						PAY 2010		Revenue		$   195,646.52

				State Aid		$   126,745.11								State Aid		$   53,595.16

				Levy		$   294,256.55		70%						Levy		$   142,051.36		73%

		PAY 2011		Revenue		$   422,158.29						PAY 2011		Revenue		$   197,973.15

				State Aid		$   128,145.16								State Aid		$   50,121.13

				Levy		$   294,013.13		70%						Levy		$   147,852.02		75%

		PAY 2012		Revenue		$   412,700.93						PAY 2012		Revenue		$   188,257.37

				State Aid		$   182,453.57								State Aid		$   57,255.20

				Levy		$   230,247.36		56%						Levy		$   131,002.17		70%

		PAY 2013		Revenue		$   416,053.46						PAY 2013		Revenue		$   192,882.65

				State Aid		$   175,215.89								State Aid		$   56,781.71

				Levy		$   240,837.57		58%						Levy		$   136,100.94		71%

		PAY 2014		Revenue		$   411,696.27						PAY 2014		Revenue		$   221,890.43

				State Aid		$   222,921.89								State Aid		$   68,936.29

				Levy		$   188,774.38		46%						Levy		$   152,954.14		69%

		PAY 2015		Revenue		$   409,114.52						PAY 2015		Revenue		$   236,694.21

				State Aid		$   193,719.96								State Aid		$   78,738.79

				Levy		$   215,394.56		53%						Levy		$   157,955.42		67%

		PAY 2016		Revenue		$   407,686.75						PAY 2016		Revenue		$   233,673.26

				State Aid		$   163,417.39								State Aid		$   76,013.12

				Levy		$   244,269.36		60%						Levy		$   157,660.14		67%

		PAY 2017		Revenue		$   404,298.95						PAY 2017		Revenue		$   252,951.66

				State Aid		$   246,316.08								State Aid		$   70,101.60

				Levy		$   157,982.87		39%						Levy		$   182,850.06		72%

		PAY 2018		Revenue		$   420,596.00						PAY 2018		Revenue		$   258,073.74

				State Aid		$   286,029.00								State Aid		$   62,921.42

				Levy		$   134,567.00		32%						Levy		$   195,152.32		76%





Operating Capital

		

		Operating Capital revenue replaced the capital expenditure facilities and capital expenditure equipment formulas.

		The operating capital formula has a component representing the former equipment and technology formulas of

		$79 per puil unit and a component representing the former facilities formula of $109 times the district's maintenance cost index..

		Operating Capital revenue is an equalized formula.

		The qualizing factor for fiscal year 2020 is $23,885

		Operating Capital Revenue - Page 3												Operating Capital Revenue - Page 3

		Pay 2021												Pay 2020

		Average Building Age						34.68						34.28

		Facilities Age Index

		1 +. 01 x 34.68						1.3468						1.3428

		Operating Capital Allowance

		$79 + $109 x 1.3468						225.8						225.37

		Estimated 2021-2022 Adjusted PU

		1,631.20 x 225.80						368,324.96						392,459.32				-24,134.36

		1,741.40

		Operating Capital Aids and Levy - Page 5

		Operating Capital Revenue						368,324.96						392,459.32

		2021-22 APU Estimated						1,631.00						1,741.40				-110.40

		2019 ANTC						16,274,183				2018 ANTC		15,397,703				876,480

		FY22 ANTC / ADJ PU						9,976.82						8,842.14

		Levy Ratio - lesser of 1 or

		9,976.82 / 23,885						0.41770232						0.37019636

		Levy Limit

		386,324.92 x .41770232						153,850.19						145,287.01				8,563.18

		State Aid

		368,324.96-153,850.19						214,474.77						247,172.31				-32,697.54





LTFM

		LTFM

		2018-19 Adju PU						1,786.20

		Building Age						48.47

		Ratio						1

		Equalized Revenue = $380.00 PU X 1,786.20						$   678,756.00

		2016 Ag Modified ANTC						$   10,549,015.00

		2015-16 Actual Adj PU						1,710.30

		FY16 ANTC Per APU

		10,549,015/1,710.30 =						$   6,167.93

		Statewide ANTC/APU						$   7,718.42

		LTFM Equalizing Factor

		123% x 7,718.42						$   9,493.66

		Levy Ratio

		Lesser of 1 OR 6,167.93 / 9,493.66 =						0.649689%

		LTFM Aid Ratio						0.350311%

		State Aid =

		.35031063 x 678,756.00 =						$   237,775.44

		Equalized Levy

		.64968937 x 678,756.00 =						$   440,980.56

		Unequalized Additional Levy Authority						$   250,000.00

		TOTAL LTFM Levy						$   690,980.56






Explanation of Levy Changes —
Net Tax Capacity - NTC

 Reemployment Insurance
e Change — ($-5,621.48) Decrease
e Used for unemployment

e Based on estimates for 2021-2022 and FY19
actual expenses.

e Local Levy



Explanation of Levy Changes —
Net Tax Capacity - NTC

« Safe Schools
e Change — ($-5,942.16) Decrease

« Used for Supervision at events, police officer at
events and safe schools items — radios, security
cameras, crossing guards.

e Local Levy




Explanation of Levy Changes —
Net Tax Capamty NTC

e Career and Technical
e Change — ($-6,409.32)

e Used for vocational
programs

e Local Levy




Long Term Facilities

Maintenance Revenue

 New Levy/Aid Category 2016 — Replaces old
Health and Safety and Deferred Maintenance

* Levy/Aid - (-$65,999.65)

e 10 Year Plan — Needs to be updated annually

— Revenue is based on a Per Pupil Unit
e FY17 - $193
« FY18 - $292
« FY19 - $380
* FY 20 - $380
« FY21 - $380



2021-2022 Adjust PU
Building Age

Equalized Revenue = $380.00 PU X 1,631.20

2019 Ag Modified ANTC
2018-2019 Actual Adj PU

FY19 ANTC Per APU
13,127,677 / 1,755.82 =

Statewide ANTC/APU

LTFM Equalizing Factor
123% x 7,476.66

Lew Ratio
7,476.66 / 11,200.32 =
LTFM Aid Ratio

State Aid =
.332460 x 619,856.00 =

Equalized Levy
619,856- 206,077.41=

Unequalized Additional Lewy Authority

TOTALLTFM REVENUE

S

1,631.20
38.87

619,856.00

13,127,677.00
1,755.82

7,476.66

9,105.95

11,200.32

0.66753986%0
0.332460%0

206,077.41

413,778.59

619,856.00

1,741.40
37.87

$ 661,732.00
$S 12,650,522.00

1,746.88
17-18

S 207,114.16

S 454,617.84




Sheet1

		LTFM

		2021-2022 Adjust PU				1,631.20				1,741.40

		Building Age				38.87				37.87



		Equalized Revenue = $380.00 PU X 1,631.20				$   619,856.00				$   661,732.00



		2019 Ag Modified ANTC				$   13,127,677.00				$   12,650,522.00

		2018-2019 Actual Adj PU				1,755.82				1,746.88

										17-18

		FY19 ANTC Per APU

		  13,127,677 / 1,755.82 = 				$   7,476.66

		Statewide ANTC/APU				$   9,105.95

		LTFM Equalizing Factor

		  123% x 7,476.66				$   11,200.32



		Levy Ratio

		7,476.66 / 11,200.32 =				0.66753986%

		LTFM Aid Ratio				0.332460%

		State Aid = 

		.332460 x 619,856.00 = 				$   206,077.41				$   207,114.16

		Equalized Levy

		 619,856- 206,077.41= 				$   413,778.59				$   454,617.84

		Unequalized Additional Levy Authority				$   - 0

		TOTAL LTFM REVENUE				$   619,856.00






Explanation of Levy Changes
— Net Tax Capacity - NTC

e | ease Levy
e Change — Increase of $5,024.00

« Used for Early Childhood Learning Center -
$160,792.60
— Expires in 2023
e Cosmos Learning Center - $17,645.00
— New for FY 20 but we had no levy authority
— Can levy for FY21



Long Term Debt — Voter

Approved
 Building Project

Levy Authority - $1,393,764.59 Decrease of
($18,198.93) Levy Authority is based off of Bond Debt
Schedule.




Long Term Debt — Non-Voter

Approved

e Parking Lot —Decrease of $31.08
— 10 Year Abatement Bond




Explanation of Levy Changes

— Net Tax Capacity - NTC

o Community Service — Decrease of $710.22
— Community Ed
— School Readiness- Aid
— ECFE
— Non-Public
— Pre-School Screening

— School Age Care — PAC




Community Service - ECFE Calculation

Pay 2017 Pay 2018 Pay2019 Pay2020 Pay 2021
Under 5 Population 594 593 578 574 584
ECFE Rate of Funding S 139.54 S 145.18 S 145.18 S 151.04 151.04

Revenue Generated $ 82,886.76 S 86,091.74 S 83,914.04 $86,696.96 S 88,207.36

2015 ANTC 13,441,976

2016 ANTC 13,853,320

2017 ANTC 14,467,487

2018 ANTC 15,397,703

2019 ANTC 16,274,183
ECFETax Rate 0.00327606 0.00312018 0.00291619 0.00276411 0.0025858

Funding
Tax Rate X ANTC S 44,036.72 S 43,224.85 S 42,189.94 $42,560.94 $42,081.78

Levy S 44,036.72 S 43,224.85 S 42,189.94 $42,560.94 $42,081.78

State Aid S 38,850.04 S 42,866.89 S 41,724.10 $44,136.02 $46,125.58



Sheet1

		Community Service - ECFE Calculation

				Pay 2017		Pay 2018		Pay 2019		Pay 2020		Pay 2021

		Under 5 Population		594		593		578		574		584

		ECFE Rate of Funding		$   139.54		$   145.18		$   145.18		$   151.04		151.04

		Revenue Generated		$   82,886.76		$   86,091.74		$   83,914.04		$   86,696.96		$   88,207.36

		2015 ANTC		13,441,976

		2016 ANTC				13,853,320

		2017 ANTC						14,467,487

		2018 ANTC								15,397,703

		2019 ANTC										16,274,183

		ECFE Tax Rate		0.00327606		0.00312018		0.00291619		0.00276411		0.0025858

		Funding

		   Tax Rate X ANTC		$   44,036.72		$   43,224.85		$   42,189.94		$   42,560.94		$   42,081.78



		Levy		$   44,036.72		$   43,224.85		$   42,189.94		$   42,560.94		$   42,081.78



		State Aid		$   38,850.04		$   42,866.89		$   41,724.10		$   44,136.02		$   46,125.58
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Pay Levy History

Pay10 $ 2,339,802.18
Pay1l $ 2,347,529.92
Pay12 $ 2,414,586.72
Pay13 $ 2,323,663.11
Pay14 $ 1,946,963.40
Pay15 $ 1,948,460.90
Pay16 $ 3,764,729.92
Pay17 $ 3,550,863.92
Pay18 $ 3,666,669.53
Pay19 $ 3,677,900.23
Pay20 $ 4,314,457.08
Pay2l $ 4,321,716.31

$4,500,000.00 +
$4,000,000.00 +
$3,500,000.00 —+
$3,000,000.00 +
$2,500,000.00 +
$2,000,000.00 —+
$1,500,000.00 -+
$1,000,000.00 —+

$500,000.00 -

$-

Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay Pay

10

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21

Pay 2010 - $2,339,802.26
Pay 2011 - $2,347,529.92
Pay 2012 - $2,414,586.72
Pay 2013 - $2,323,663.11
Pay 2014 - $1,946,963.40
Pay 2015 - $1,948,460.90

Pay 2016 - $3,764,729.92
Pay 2017 - $3,550,863.92
Pay 2018 - $3,666,669.53
Pay 2019 - $3,677,900.23
Pay 2020 - $4,314,457.08
Pay 2021 - $4,321,716.31




Chart1

		Pay 10

		Pay 11

		Pay 12

		Pay 13

		Pay 14

		Pay 15

		Pay 16

		Pay 17

		Pay 18

		Pay 19



2339802.18

2347529.92

2414586.72

2323663.11

1946963.4

1948460.9

3764729.92

3550863.92

3666669.53

3677900.23
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		Pay 10		$   2,339,802.18

		Pay 11		$   2,347,529.92

		Pay 12		$   2,414,586.72

		Pay 13		$   2,323,663.11

		Pay 14		$   1,946,963.40

		Pay 15		$   1,948,460.90

		Pay 16		$   3,764,729.92

		Pay 17		$   3,550,863.92

		Pay 18		$   3,666,669.53

		Pay 19		$   3,677,900.23

		Pay 20		$   4,314,457.08

		Pay 21		$   4,321,716.31
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Budget Information

 All school district budgets are divided into separate
funds, based on purposes of revenues, as required

O B0 cosmomemmemmemoms st e

— General fund — includes transportation and capital expenditures
— Food Service Fund

— Community Service Fund
— Debt Service Fund

— Building Construction Fund
— Trust Fund - Scholarships
— Internal Service Fund

— Student Activity Funds




Glencoe-Silver Lake Schools

Revenues and Expenditures
Actual 2020 Fiscal Year — Proposed Budget for 2020-2021

Fund 2019-2020 2019-2020 June 30, 2020 2020-2021 2020-2021
Actual Actual Actual Fund Revenue Budget Expenditure
Revenues Expenditure Balance Original Budget
Original

General Fund Total | $18,332,142 $18,167,167 $4,498,957 $18,819,552 $19,113,136
Food Service $981,316 $985,749 $304,396 $1,031,202 $942,103
Community Service | $794,991 $799,302 $314,497 $777,497 $840,645
Building $3,830 $993,647 $0
Construction
Debt Service $1,480,852 $1,427,769 $298,197 $1,566,112 $1,393,238
Trust Fund $21,154 $18,700 $920,127 $22,000 $17,700
Student Activities $168,417 $150,367 $120,140 $152,700 $125,800
Fund 10
Student Activities $177,073 $199,952 $45,614 $55,600 $64,600
Fund 21
Total All Funds $21,959,775 $22,742,653 $6,501,928 $22,424,663 $22,497,222




2019-2020 Revenues by Fund
521,959,775

$345,490

$1,480,852
$794,991}% .
$981,316 -
General Fund
Food Service
~ Community Service
$18,332,142 ™ Debt Service
Construction Fund
Trust Fund
W Student Activities




Renew

		

		Fiscal Year		2006		2007		2008		2009		2010		20111

		AMCPU		1643		1623		1600		1580		1560		1540

		RMCPU		1845		1854		1835		1825		1820		1800

		Formula Aid		$4,673		$4,974		$0		$0		$0		$0

		Existing Operating Levy Revenue Per Pupil Unit		$680.05		$680.05		$680.05		$0		$0		$0

		New Operating Levy Revenue Per Pupil Unit		$0		$0		$0		$680.05		$680.05		$680.05

		REVENUES

		Basic Formula		$7,677,739		$8,072,802		$0		$0		$0		$0

		Other

		Existing Operating Levy		$1,254,692		$1,260,813		$1,247,892		$0		$0		$0

		New Operating Levy		$0		$0		$0		$1,241,091		$1,237,691		$1,224,090

		TOTAL REVENUE		$8,932,431		$9,333,615		$0		$0		$0		$0

		EXPENDITURES

		Less reductions/retirees/adjustments						($500,000)		($100,000)		($100,000)		($100,000)

		TOTAL EXPENDITURES		$0		$0		-$500,000		-$100,000		-$100,000		-$100,000

		BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

		Revenue less Expenditures		$8,932,431		$9,333,615		$0		$0		$0		$0

		PROJECTED ENDING FUND BALANCE		$8,932,431		$9,333,615		$0		$0		$0		$0

		SOD Threshhold (2.5%) expenses		$0.000		$0.000		-$12,500.000		-$2,500.000		-$2,500.000		-$2,500.000

		2% Fund Balance Target		$178,648.63		$186,672.29		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		5% Fund Balance Target		$446,621.56		$466,680.74		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		8% Fund Balance Target		$714,594.50		$746,689.18		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00



&CGLENCOE-SILVER LAKE SCHOOLS&R5 YEAR BUDGET MODEL
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Fund Balance Summary 07-08

		

		FUND BALANCE SUMMARY

		2007-2008

		Monday, June 09, 2008

				June 30, 2007				Revenues		Expenditures				June 30, 2008

				Fund Balance										Fund Balance

				ACTUAL										Projected

		General Fund		$   1,414,486.00

		Proposed  6-30-07						$   13,818,188.00		$   13,428,527.00

		Revised  2-11-08						$   14,174,670.00		$   13,969,118.00				$   1,620,038.00

		Revised  6-9-08						$   14,562,646.00		$   13,408,228.00				$   2,568,904.00

		Actual  6-30-08						$   12,650,586.00		$   11,080,552.00				$   2,984,520.00

		Reserved General Fund

				$   258,732.00				$   1,707,063.00		$   1,488,519.00				$   477,276.00

		Total General Fund		$   1,673,218.00										$   3,461,796.00

		Food Service		$   3,105.00

		Proposed						$   871,398.00		$   863,601.00

		Revised 1						$   871,398.00		$   876,898.00				$   (2,395.00)

		Revised 2						$   871,398.00		$   876,898.00				$   (2,395.00)

		Actual 6-30-08						$   830,974.00		$   836,704.00				$   (2,625.00)

		Community Service		$   148,848.00

		Proposed						$   546,159.00		$   543,504.00

		Revised 1						$   550,657.00		$   547,533.00				$   151,972.00

		Revised 2						$   550,657.00		$   547,533.00				$   151,972.00

		Actual 6-30-08						$   549,168.00		$   558,675.00				$   139,341.00

		Debt Service		$   54,924.00

		Proposed						$   251,265.00		$   244,000.00

		Revised 1						$   251,263.00		$   244,000.00				$   62,187.00

		Revised 2						$   251,263.00		$   244,000.00				$   62,187.00

		Actual 6-30-08						$   251,815.00		$   248,491.00

		transfer to General Fund - Levy adjustment								$   58,248.00				$   - 0

		TOTALS		$   1,880,095.00

		Proposed						$   15,487,010.00		$   15,079,632.00

		Revised 1						$   15,847,988.00		$   15,637,549.00				$   2,090,534.00

		Revised 2						$   16,235,964.00		$   15,076,659.00				$   3,039,400.00

		Actual With Transfers						$   15,920,863.00		$   14,271,189.00				$   3,598,512.00

		(Audit page 24)





Revenues

		

		Fiscal Year		2007		2008		2009		2010		2011		2012

		Students Served		1652		1613		1605		1600		1594		1594

		AMCPU		1928.95		1882.11		1864.24		1860.21		1853.75		1853.75

		RMCPU		2050.92		2061.73		2045.72		2063.19		2056.32		2056.32

		Formula Aid		$4,974		$5,074		$5,124		$5,124		$5,124		$5,124

		Referendum Revenue Per Pupil Unit		$680.05		$680.05		$680.05		$692.77		$706.10		$719.15

		Referendum Revenue		$1,394,728		$1,402,079		$1,391,191.89		$1,429,316.14		$1,451,967.55		$1,478,802.53

		REVENUES

		Basic Gen. Ed. Formula		$9,594,597.30		$9,549,826.14		$9,621,795.96		$9,531,716.04		$9,498,615.00		$9,498,615.00

		One Time						$95,767.29

		Gifted and Talented		$17,360.55		$22,585.32		$22,533.48		$22,322.52		$22,245.00		$22,245.00

		Extended Time		$5,613.22		$11,962.60		$11,962.60		$11,962.60		$11,962.60		$11,962.60

		Compensatory		$458,635.40		$513,305.33		$472,110.08		$452,120.36		$428,897.02		$428,897.02

		LEP		$68,391.00		$57,679.50		$55,740.00		$55,787.50		$55,817.50		$55,817.50

		Transportation Sparisity		$227,538.94		$226,982.47		$228,545.82		$225,550.46		$225,193.55		$225,193.55

		Equity - Aid and Levy		$193,801.61		$187,476.98		$192,229.36		$186,969.71		$185,115.48		$185,115.48

		Transition - Aid and Levy		$61,957.87		$60,453.37		$60,314.61		$59,749.95		$59,542.45		$59,542.45

		Operating Capital - Aid and Levy		$410,094.77		$400,136.59		$399,218.15		$395,480.65		$394,107.25		$394,107.25

		Referendum - Aid and Levy		$1,394,728.15		$1,390,219.41		$1,391,191.89		$1,429,316.14		$1,451,967.55		$1,478,802.53

		Alternative Attendance Adjustment		-$32,635.73		$   (44,023.69)		-$35,090.65		-$36,811.98		-$26,586.77		-$26,586.77

		Pension Adjustment		-$93,846.98		-$64,276.25		-$64,276.25		-$64,276.25		-$64,276.25		-$64,276.25

		STATE  and LEVY REVENUE		$12,306,236.10		$12,312,327.77		$12,452,042.34		$12,269,887.70		$12,242,600.38		$12,269,435.36

		SPECIAL EDUCATION - STATE		$   400,000.00		$700,000.00		$506,000.00		$700,000.00		$700,000.00		$700,000.00

		OTHER LOCAL REVENUES		$   988,915.90		$   1,230,801.00		$927,710.00		$1,060,000.00		$1,060,000.00		$1,060,000.00

		FEDERAL REVENUE		$   484,518.00		$319,518.00		$   417,329.00		$   350,000.00		$   350,000.00		$   350,000.00

		TOTAL REVENUES		$15,089,290.00		$14,562,646.77		$14,303,081.34		$14,379,887.70		$14,352,600.38		$14,379,435.36

		LEVY SUMMARY

		Operating Capital		$   169,594.12		$   201,816.79		$   225,843.30		$   236,270.25		$   259,897.56

		Equity		$   103,609.72		$   112,140.87		$   127,515.03		$   133,237.66		$   145,592.73

		Transition		$   33,123.76		$   36,157.05		$   40,009.60		$   42,578.79		$   46,829.95

		Referendum		$   812,612.31		$   835,193.74		$   922,844.86		$   1,018,553.98		$   1,144,645.93

		TOTAL LEVY		$1,118,940		$   1,185,308.45		$   1,316,212.79		$   1,430,640.68		$   1,596,966.17





Expenditures

		Expenditures

		Salaries & Benefits				2007 Actual		2008 Actual		2009		2010		2011		2012

				Percent Increase								3.50%		3.50%		2.50%

				Cost		$8,937,628		$8,833,226		$8,972,419		$9,286,454		$9,611,480		$9,851,767

						2007 Actual		2008 Actual		2009 Budget		2010 Budget		2011 Budget		2012 Budget

		Obj 300's		Percent Increase								2.00%		2.00%		2.00%

				Cost		$2,972,100		$2,645,496		$3,459,846		$3,529,043		$3,599,624		$3,671,616

		Obj 400's		Percent Increase								1.50%		1.50%		1.00%

				Cost		$370,841		$496,593		$522,161		$529,993		$537,943		$543,323

		Obj 500's		Percent Increase								1.50%		1.50%		0.00%

				Cost		$566,495		$502,356		$557,047		$565,403		$573,884		$573,884

				Percent Increase								1.50%		1.50%		1.00%

		Obj 800's		Cost		$151,114		$149,637		$122,300		$124,135		$125,997		$127,256

				Total		$4,060,550		$3,794,082		$4,661,354		$4,748,574		$4,837,447		$4,916,079

				Unexpected/Unforseen								$200,000.00		$   200,000.00

				Total Expenditures		$12,998,178		$12,627,308		$13,633,773		$14,235,027		$14,648,927		$14,767,846

						ACTUAL



&L&D  &T&CGlencoe-Silver Lake 
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5 Year  Model



Fund Balance Summary 08-09

		

		FUND BALANCE SUMMARY

		2008-2009

		Tuesday, November 11, 2008

				June 30, 2008				Revenues		Expenditures				June 30, 2009

				Fund Balance										Fund Balance

				Projected										Projected

		General Fund		$   2,984,520.00

		Proposed  6-9-08						$   14,303,081.34		$   13,633,773.00				$   3,653,828.34

		Revised

		Revised

		Reserved General Fund

				$   477,276.00										$   477,276.00

		Total General		$   3,461,796.00										$   4,131,104.34

		Food Service		$   (2,625.00)

		Proposed						$   836,782.00		$   789,243.00				$   44,914.00

		Revised

		Revised

		Community Service		$   139,341.00

		Proposed						$   566,032.00		$   607,482.00				$   97,891.00

		Revised

		Revised

		Debt Service		$   - 0

		Proposed						$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0

		Revised

		Revised

		TOTALS		$   7,060,308.00

		Proposed						$   15,705,895.34		$   15,030,498.00				$   7,735,705.34

		Revised

		Revised





Fund Balance

		

						6/30/07				Revenues		Expenditures				6/30/08

		Beginning Fund Balance

		Unreserved				$1,414,486				$12,650,586		$11,080,552				$2,984,520.00

		Reserved				$   258,732.00				$1,707,063		$   1,488,519.00				$477,276.00

						$1,673,218				$14,357,649		$12,569,071				$3,461,796.00

						6/30/08										6/30/09

		2008-2009				$3,461,796.00				$   14,303,081.34		$   13,633,773.00				$   4,131,104.34

						6/30/09										6/30/10

		2009-2010				$   4,131,104.34				$   14,379,887.70		$   14,235,027.20				$   4,275,964.84

						6/30/10										6/30/11

		2010-2011

						$   4,275,964.84				$   14,352,600.38		$   14,648,926.90				$   3,979,638.31
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		Column1		Column12

		General Fund		$   18,332,142

		Food Service		$   981,316

		Community Service		$   794,991

		Debt Service		$   1,480,852

		Construction Fund		$   3,830.00

		Trust Fund		$   21,154

		Internal Service Fund		$   - 0

		Student Activities		$   345,490.00

				To resize chart data range, drag lower right corner of range.
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				Column1

		General Fund		$   18,167,167

		Food Service		$   985,749

		Community Service		$   799,302

		Building Construction		$   993,647

		Debt Service		$   1,427,769

		Trust Fund		$   18,700

		Student Activities		$   350,319

				$   - 0

				To resize chart data range, drag lower right corner of range.
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Summary

Pay 2016 Levy - $3,764,729.92

Pay 2017 Levy - $3,550,863.92 (-5.68%)

Pay 2018 Levy - $3,916,669.53 10.30% (Levy Authority)
Pay 2018 Levy - $3,666,669.53 3.26% (underlevied)
Pay 2019 Levy - $3,677,900.23 .031%

Pay 2020 Levy - $4,314,457.08 17.31%

Pay 2021 Levy - $4,321,716.31 0.17%
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